OF VINE STREET AT THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT
NO. 4, THE SAME BEING THE
PROPERTY OF OTHE SAME
BEING THE PROPERTY OF
OROURKE; THENCE ALONG
LINE OF OROURKE; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF OROURKE
LAND NORTH EIGHT (8)
DEGREES THIRTY (30)
MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE
OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN
(115) FEET TO AN IRON PIPE
CORNER; THENCE ALONG
LANDS OF THE GRANTOR
NORTH SEVENTY-THREE (73)

DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF FIFTY (50) FRET TO AN
IRON PIPE CORNER; THENCE
STILL BY LAND OF THE
GRANTOR, SOUTH THIRTEEN
(13) DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED
FIFTEEN (115) FEET TO A
POINT IN THE CENTER OF
VINE STREET; THENCE
ALONG CENTER OF VINE
STREET SOUTH SEVENTY (70)
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF THIRTY-TWO (32) FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE
CONTINUING ALONG THE
CENTER OF VINE STREET
SOUTH EIGHTY-FIVE (85)
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF TWENTY-EIGHT (28) FEET
TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING SIX
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FIVE (6475) SQUARE
FEET MORE OR LESS, AS
SURVEYED BY L.F. BURLEIN,
REGISTERED ENGINEER,
MARCH 11, 1950.

ADDRESS: 223 VINE STREET,
HONESDALE, PA  18431.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES
WHICH THE HONESDALE
NATIONAL BANK, EXECUTOR
OF THE ESTATE OF OLGA
MOLL, BY DEED DATED APRIL

[...]

PLANE OF THE DELAWARE
AND HUDSON COMPANY; ON
THE SOUTH BY LOT NO. 18 IN
THE PLOT OF THE VILLAGE
LOTS OF H.Z. RUSSELL. BEING
FIFTY (50) FEET IN FRONT
AND REAR, AND OF
IRREGULAR DEPTH.

SUBJECT TO THE
CONVEYANCE BY JOHN G.
WEIDNER, GRANTOR HEREIN,
FO A FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (4,318)
SQUARE FOOT PARCEL
CONVEYED TO JOHN E.
KIELAR AND JUDY A. KIELAR,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY

DEED DATED JULY 6, 1995,
AND MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED IN WAYNE
COUNTY RECORD BOOK 1047
AT PAGE 174. (SEE MAP BOOK
83, PAGE 38.)

BEING KNOWN AS: 224 BROAD
STREET, HONESDALE, PA

[...]

TURNPIKE ROAD, SAID
CORNER BEING THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LANDS OF DAVID O’NEILL
AND .THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF LAND OF
KATHRYN BRENNAN; THENCE
FORM THE POINT OF
BEGINNING AND ALONG THE
CENTER LINE OF THE
AFOREMENTIONED ROAD

SOUTH EIGHTY (80) DEGREES
EAST ONE HUNDRED
FOURTEEN (114) FEET TO A
CORNER; THENCE LEAVING
SAID TURNPIKE ROAD AND
ALONG OTHER LANDS OF
KATHRYN BRENNAN SOUTH
EIGHT (8) DEGREES WEST
TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN
(214) FEET TO A CORNER INN
THE LINE OF LANDS OF
ROBERT O’NEILL; THENCE
ALONG LANDS OF ROBERT
O’NEILL EIGHT (8) DEGREES
EAST TWO HUNDRED
FOURTEEN (214) FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING ONE-HALF
ACRE, MORE OR LESS, BEING
ALL OR PARCEL 2 AND PART
OF PARCEL I AND PART
OFPARCE13 OF THE SAME

LAND CONVEYED TO J.D.
BRENNAN AND KATHRYN
BRENNAN, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, WITH THE RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP BY J.D.